       ESP
CONTADOR TRIFÁSICO DE MEDIDA INDIRECTA ACTIVA Y REACTIVA
CONTAX D-0643-BUS
El CONTAX D-0643-BUS es un contador registrador modular digital estático trifásico
de medida indirecta, con funciones de analizador de redes, de energía tanto activa
como reactiva en sistemas trifásicos de corriente alterna con una tensión de
3x230/400 V~.
El CONTAX D-0643-BUS es un equipo de tipo FIJO, y está diseñado para operar

initiate communication with slaves of the question/answer type (only one directed
slave). The features of the implemented MODBUS protocol are the following:
• Codification type: RTU (Remote Terminal Unit)
• Transmission speed (Baud Rate): 9600, 4800, 2400, 1200 bps (selectable by the
user)
• Transmitted byte format: 1 start bit, 8 data bits, 1 parity bit (selecting): none, odd
or even, 1 stop bit
• Correction mode: CRC Type (Cyclic Redundancy Check)
The meter factory settings are: 9600, 8 N 1. (Visible on display)
IF THE EQUIPMENT IS USED DIFFERENTLY THAN SPECIFIED, THE PROTECTION
GUARANTEED BY THE EQUIPMENT CAN BE COMPROMISED.
1 3 4 6
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
RS485
A B
PE
N
L3
L2
L1 P1
P1
P1
S1 S2
P1 P2
Sel
10000imp/kWh
3x230V/400V
1,5(6)A 50Hz
IEC 62053-21/23
CONTAX D-0643-BUS
ORBIS
CL.1
10000imp/kvarh
CL.2
Active quadrant /
energy sense
Import energy parameter
Export energy parameter
Max. demand
parameter
Phase 1/2/3 parameter
Communication Modbus
Phase presence/
Current sense
Parameter displayed
Time/Date
Data
Unit:
MWh MVArh kWh kVArh V A kW
MW kVAr MVAr etc...
Day Light Saving
Reactive power
control optical
output (imp/kvarh)
Active power
control optical
output (imp/kWh)
Set button
Current circuit
terminal
Communications port
RS485 Modbus (RTU)
Phase sequence alarm
Active